## ClearOne.

February 2, 2016

### **ClearOne Names BP Marketing As Midwest Rep Firm**

# With a strong, 10-year foundation in selling media streaming products, BP Marketing is ideally suited to sell ClearOne's disruptive VIEW® Pro solutions

SALT LAKE CITY, Feb. 2, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- ClearOne [NASDAQ: CLRO], a global provider of audio and visual communications solutions, has selected BP Marketing Group, LLC of Minnesota, as Midwest manufacturers' sales representative firm for its Network Media Streaming products. BP Marketing will continue sales representation of ClearOne Wireless Microphone Systems.

"BP Marketing has paid vigilant attention to the convergence of AV and IT in our industry — it's a fundamental paradigm shift. We strongly believe the movement to IT networking will continue to penetrate the audiovisual marketplace as a widely-deployed standard. Based on our decade-long media streaming sales history and extensive industry research, we

determined ClearOne's VIEW<sup>®</sup> Pro as the best fit for the needs of our clients," said BP Marketing President & CEO Steve Garber.

Garber continued, "By incorporating a standards-based solution like VIEW Pro, existing 'end-points' can be better leveraged as part of a more complete, more manageable AV-over-IP signal distribution system. Coupled with industry-leading image quality and ultra-low latency technology, ClearOne's VIEW Pro solution is a game-changer."

"With a long and superb track record in selling AV-over-IP and AV streaming solutions, BP is a trusted resource for Midwest consultants, integrators, and end-users alike," said ClearOne Sales Director, Network Video & Audio Streaming for North America, Lewis Eig. "Combining BP's experience with VIEW Pro's powerful capabilities will present AV professionals and their clients in the Midwest with the industry's best network media streaming solutions."

ClearOne and BP Marketing have also partnered for the Technology Showcase Tour (TST) — a mobile technology showcase featuring industry-leading AV & IT solutions in a fully integrated environment. The TST will conduct multiple tour stops throughout the Midwest in 2016. Visit <u>www.techshowtour.com</u> for more details.

### About BP Marketing

BP Marketing Group, LLC, is headquartered in Savage, Minn. BP is a manufacturers' representative firm specializing in professional audio/visual and IT solutions for the commercial, corporate, government, and educational sectors. BP provides unmatched levels of customer service and support. A leader in network streaming and distribution with extensive experience in delivering IP-based solutions to the Midwest market, BP has remote offices in Kentucky and Illinois. Visit www.bpmarketinggroup.com. Email sales@bpmarketinggroup.com or call (952) 906-0737.

### About ClearOne

ClearOne is a global company that designs, develops and sells conferencing, collaboration, streaming, and digital signage solutions for voice and visual communications. The performance and simplicity of its advanced comprehensive solutions offer unprecedented levels of functionality, reliability, and scalability. Visit <u>www.clearone.com</u>.

Contact: ClearOne Marketing 1-801-975-7200 marketing@clearone.com

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:<u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/clearone-names-bp-marketing-as-midwest-rep-firm-300213461.html</u>

SOURCE ClearOne

News Provided by Acquire Media